February 3, 2016

KENT STATE.

Institutional Research
Fifteenth Day Enrollment Statistics
Tuscarawas Campus - SP 2017



Kent State University

Class Level Breakdown Report

Concurrent Headcount

Career Class Level
Undergraduate Freshman 374 382
Sophomore 386 379
Junior 359 361
Senior 379 393
Post Undergraduate 47 40
Undergraduate Non-Degree 300 332
Undergraduate - Total 1,845 1,887
Overall - Total 1,845 1,887

8

-7

2

14

32

42

42

SP 2016 SP 2017 Change %Change

2.14
-1.81
0.56
3.69
-14.89
10.67
2.28
2.28

SP 2016
268.33
209.80
172.07
169.20

20.73
145.40
985.53
985.53

FTE

SP 2017 Change
25473  -13.60
219.53 9.73
184.00 11.93
165.47 -3.73
17.80 -2.93
154.07 8.67
995.60 10.07
995.60 10.07

%Change
-5.07
4.64
6.94
-2.21
-14.15
5.96

1.02

1.02

Institutional Research - February 3, 2016




Kent State University

Class Level Breakdown Report

Concurrent Headcount

Career College_Desc SP 2016 SP 2017 Change % Change
Undergraduate  Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech 36 35 -1 -2.78
Coll of Arch and Env Design 4 4 0 0.00

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs 114 100 -14 -12.28

College of Arts and Sciences 172 170 -2 -1.16

College of Business Admin 104 109 5 4.81

College of Comm and Info 41 42 1 244

College of Nursing 62 45 -17 -27.42

College of Public Health 7 13 6 85.71

College of the Arts 17 18 1 5.88

Regional College 1,245 1,300 55 4.42

School of Digital Sciences 9 14 5 55.56

University College 34 37 3 8.82

Undergraduate - Total 1,845 1,887 42 2.28
Overall - Total 1,845 1,887 42 2.28

SP 2016
11.33
0.80
75.60
112.33
61.80
16.27
27.07
2.47
8.60
648.80
1.80
18.67
985.53

985.53

SP 2017 Change % Change

FTE

8.07 -3.27
1.87 1.07
66.20 -9.40
97.40 -14.93
65.87 4.07
20.93 4.67
20.47 -6.60
3.67 1.20
8.47 -0.13
682.07 33.27
3.00 1.20
17.60 -1.07
995.60 10.07
995.60 10.07

-28.82
133.33
-12.43
-13.29
6.58
28.69
-24.38
48.65
-1.55
5.13
66.67
-5.71
1.02
1.02

Institutional Research - February 3, 2016




Kent State University

College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

College Desc Class
Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech  Freshman
Junior
Senior
Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech - Total
Coll of Arch and Env Design Freshman
Post Undergraduate
Coll of Arch and Env Design - Total
Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs ~ Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post Undergraduate
Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs - Total
College of Arts and Sciences ~ Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post Undergraduate
College of Arts and Sciences - Total
College of Business Admin Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post Undergraduate
College of Business Admin - Total
College of Comm and Info Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
College of Comm and Info - Total
College of Nursing Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post Undergraduate
College of Nursing - Total

College of Public Health Freshman

Headcount

2

23

27

30

100
43
37
40

49

170

30

30

29

109

FT
0
0

16

14

22

57
29
17

14

69
20

14

PT
2
14
19

35

13

13

a3
14
20
26

40

101

10

16

27

65

1

1"

19

40

Hrs

42
70
121

24

28
275
271
131

306

993
502
335
308

313

1,461
352
316
160

145

988
13
103
70
28
314
56
56
79

113

307

FTE
0.60
2.80
4.67
8.07
1.60
0.27
1.87
18.33
18.07
8.73
20.40

0.67
66.20
33.47
22.33
20.53
20.87

0.20

97.40

23.47

21.07

10.67
9.67
1.00

65.87
7.53
6.87
4.67
1.87

20.93
3.73
3.73
5.27
7.53
0.20

20.47

1.20

Male Female

23

78
25
23
25

32

Int'l

0

AALANA



College Desc

College of Public Health

College of Public Health - Total

College of the Arts

College of the Arts - Total

Regional College

Regional College - Total

School of Digital Sciences

Kent State University
College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

Class
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post Undergraduate

Undergraduate Non-Degree

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Post Undergraduate

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Undergraduate

Undergraduate Non-Degree

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

School of Digital Sciences - Total

University College

University College - Total

Overall - Total

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Undergraduate

Undergraduate Non-Degree

Headcount

2

3

18
243
245
242
218

28
324

1,300

7
37
1,887

FT
0
0

114
80
50

31

54

333

0
"
539

PT

2

13
129
165
192
187

24
270

967

7
26
1,348

Hrs

55
81

22

127
2,251
2,112
1,930
1,428

223
2,287

10,231

24
45
137

60

2

21

3

21
264
14,934

Institutional Research - February 3, 2016

FTE
0.40
0.60
1.07
0.20
0.20
3.67
5.40
1.47
0.20
1.20
0.20
8.47

150.07
140.80
128.67
95.20
14.87
152.47
682.07
0.20
0.80
0.40
1.60
3.00
9.13
4.00
1.47
1.40
0.20
1.40
17.60
995.60

Male Female

1

102
96
100

128

127

564

16
819

1

12
141
149
142

90

197

736

21
1,068

Int'l

0

AALANA
0

1

135



Kent State University

Undergraduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

Admitted Breakdown

Admit Type Ohio Students
1st Time Freshmen - Adult ** 17
1st Time Freshmen -High School*** 25
1st Time Freshmen -Other**** 6
Post Undergraduate 7
PSEO 24
Transfer 69
Transient / Guest 5
Undergraduate - Other 10
Overall - Total 163

Admitted and Enrolled Breakdown

Admit Type

1st Time Freshmen - Adult **

1st Time Freshmen -High School***

1st Time Freshmen -Other****
Post Undergraduate

PSEO

Transfer

Transient / Guest
Undergraduate - Other

Overall - Total

Ohio Students

Out-Of-State* International

124 1

Out-Of-State*

*Based on the state of origin the student declared at point of admission.

**Students who are 21 or over.

***Students who were admitted directly from High School.
****Students who are under 21 and have been out of High School at least one year.
Institutional Research - February 3, 2016

International

Admitted and Enrolled Campus FTE

Ohio Students Out-Of-State* International
9.47
10.67
4.73
3.13
4.20 0.20
46.80
0.40
6.00

85.40 0.20



Kent State University
Graduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

No Data Available

No Data Available No Data Available

*Students will be counted once for each program/student type they applied for at the campus selected. All withdrawn
applications have been removed from any count.

Institutional Research - February 3, 2016



COUNTY_NAME
Allen
Ashland
Ashtabula
Belmont
Butler
Carroll
Clark
Columbiana
Coshocton
Cuyahoga
Delaware
Erie
Fairfield
Franklin
Geauga
Guernsey
Hamilton
Hancock
Harrison
Holmes
Huron
Jefferson

Knox

Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM Total
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
1 0 1 19 16 35 20 16 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 20 16 36
1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02 1 3
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
16 15 31 6 28 34 22 43 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 22 43 65
0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02 0 2
3 2 5 22 15 37 25 17 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 25 17 42
15 20 35 24 13 37 39 33 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0139 33 72
1 0 1 20 19 39 21 19 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o] 21 19 40
0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]2 0 2
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
1 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]2 1 3
0 0 0 3 5 8 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]3 5 8
0 0 0 9 9 18 9 9 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 09 9 18
3 6 9 0 4 4 3 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|3 10 13
0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02 0 2
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
6 8 14 7 22 29 13 30 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 013 30 43
4 4 8 4 10 14 8 14 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|38 14 22
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
0 1 1 3 3 6 3 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 03 4 7
1 1 2 0 2 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 3 4




COUNTY_NAME
Lake
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Medina
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Muskingum
Noble
Perry
Portage
Sandusky
Stark
Summit
Trumbull
Tuscarawas
Wayne

Wood

Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM Total
0 0 0 10 5 15 10 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 5 15
0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 2 3
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
1 2 3 1 3 4 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02 5 7
0 1 1 3 2 5 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 03 3 6
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
3 0 3 14 24 38 17 24 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 017 24 Nl
1 1 2 9 6 15 10 7 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0}]10 7 17
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 1 2
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
0 1 1 1 2 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 3 4
1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
2 1 3 29 15 44 31 16 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 3 16 47
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
14 29 43 64 85 149 78 114 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|78 114 192
0 6 6 47 41 88 47 47 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 47 47 94
1 0 1 24 39 63 25 39 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|25 39 64
155 201 356 209 340 549 364 541 905 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 364 541 905
0 1 1 4 9 13 4 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|4 10 14
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
230 304 534 550 723 1,273 780 | 1,027 1,807 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 780 1,027 1,807




Institutional Research - February 3, 2016



STATE_NAME
Arizona
Florida
[llinois
Indiana
Maryland
Michigan
Minnesota
New York
Ohio
Pennsylvania

West Virginia

Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - States

Kent State University

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total

Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1

0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 2 2

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 0 1

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1

0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 2 2
230 305 535 562 736 1,298 792 1,041 1,833 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 792 1,041 1,833

0 0 0 8 5 13 8 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]8 5 13

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 1 1
230 306 536 | 572 749 1321| 802 1,055 1,857 0 o0 0 0 o 0 0 o0 o| 802 1055 1,857

Institutional Research - February 3, 2016




