

Institutional Research
Fifteenth Day Enrollment Statistics
Tuscarawas Campus - SP 2017

#### Kent State University Class Level Breakdown Report

	Concurrent Hea	FTE							
Career	Class Level	SP 2016	SP 2017	Change	%Change	SP 2016	SP 2017	Change	%Change
Undergraduate	Freshman	374	382	8	2.14	268.33	254.73	-13.60	-5.07
	Sophomore	386	379	-7	-1.81	209.80	219.53	9.73	4.64
	Junior	359	361	2	0.56	172.07	184.00	11.93	6.94
	Senior	379	393	14	3.69	169.20	165.47	-3.73	-2.21
	Post Undergraduate	47	40	-7	-14.89	20.73	17.80	-2.93	-14.15
	Undergraduate Non-Degree	300	332	32	10.67	145.40	154.07	8.67	5.96
Undergraduate - Total		1,845	1,887	42	2.28	985.53	995.60	10.07	1.02
Overall - Total		1,845	1,887	42	2.28	985.53	995.60	10.07	1.02

#### Kent State University Class Level Breakdown Report

	Concurrent H	eadcou	nt			FTE						
Career	College_Desc	SP 2016	SP 2017	Change	% Change	SP 2016	SP 2017	Change	% Change			
Undergraduate	Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech	36	35	-1	-2.78	11.33	8.07	-3.27	-28.82			
	Coll of Arch and Env Design	4	4	0	0.00	0.80	1.87	1.07	133.33			
	Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs	114	100	-14	-12.28	75.60	66.20	-9.40	-12.43			
	College of Arts and Sciences	172	170	-2	-1.16	112.33	97.40	-14.93	-13.29			
	College of Business Admin	104	109	5	4.81	61.80	65.87	4.07	6.58			
	College of Comm and Info	41	42	1	2.44	16.27	20.93	4.67	28.69			
	College of Nursing	62	45	-17	-27.42	27.07	20.47	-6.60	-24.38			
	College of Public Health	7	13	6	85.71	2.47	3.67	1.20	48.65			
	College of the Arts	17	18	1	5.88	8.60	8.47	-0.13	-1.55			
	Regional College	1,245	1,300	55	4.42	648.80	682.07	33.27	5.13			
	School of Digital Sciences	9	14	5	55.56	1.80	3.00	1.20	66.67			
	University College	34	37	3	8.82	18.67	17.60	-1.07	-5.71			
Undergraduate -	Total	1,845	1,887	42	2.28	985.53	995.60	10.07	1.02			
Overall - Total		1,845	1,887	42	2.28	985.53	995.60	10.07	1.02			

### Kent State University College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

	College and Class									
College_Desc	Class	Headcount	FT	PT	Hrs	FTE	Male	Female	Int'l	AALANA
Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech	Freshman	2	0	2	9	0.60	2	0	0	0
	Junior	14	0	14	42	2.80	13	1	1	2
	Senior	19	0	19	70	4.67	18	1	2	2
Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech	- Total	35	0	35	121	8.07	33	2	3	4
Coll of Arch and Env Design	Freshman	2	1	1	24	1.60	1	1	0	1
	Post Undergraduate	2	0	2	4	0.27	2	0	1	0
Coll of Arch and Env Design - T	otal	4	1	3	28	1.87	3	1	1	1
Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs	Freshman	23	16	7	275	18.33	4	19	0	0
	Sophomore	27	14	13	271	18.07	6	21	0	3
	Junior	18	5	13	131	8.73	5	13	1	3
	Senior	30	22	8	306	20.40	7	23	0	3
	Post Undergraduate	2	0	2	10	0.67	0	2	0	0
Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs -	Total	100	57	43	993	66.20	22	78	1	9
College of Arts and Sciences	Freshman	43	29	14	502	33.47	18	25	0	4
	Sophomore	37	17	20	335	22.33	14	23	0	1
	Junior	40	14	26	308	20.53	15	25	0	3
	Senior	49	9	40	313	20.87	17	32	2	2
	Post Undergraduate	1	0	1	3	0.20	1	0	0	1
College of Arts and Sciences - 7	- Fotal	170	69	101	1,461	97.40	65	105	2	11
College of Business Admin	Freshman	30	20	10	352	23.47	18	12	0	2
	Sophomore	30	14	16	316	21.07	19	11	1	3
	Junior	17	8	9	160	10.67	13	4	0	1
	Senior	29	2	27	145	9.67	15	14	0	0
	Post Undergraduate	3	0	3	15	1.00	2	1	1	0
College of Business Admin - To	tal	109	44	65	988	65.87	67	42	2	6
College of Comm and Info	Freshman	8	7	1	113	7.53	5	3	0	0
	Sophomore	15	4	11	103	6.87	8	7	0	4
	Junior	10	2	8	70	4.67	5	5	0	2
	Senior	9	0	9	28	1.87	4	5	0	3
College of Comm and Info - To	tal	42	13	29	314	20.93	22	20	0	9
College of Nursing	Freshman	5	4	1	56	3.73	0	5	0	0
	Sophomore	9	1	8	56	3.73	2	7	0	1
	Junior	11	0	11	79	5.27	2	9	0	1
	Senior	19	0	19	113	7.53	3	16	0	0
	Post Undergraduate	1	0	1	3	0.20	0	1	0	0
College of Nursing - Total		45	5	40	307	20.47	7	38	0	2
College of Public Health	Freshman	3	1	2	18	1.20	0	3	0	1

#### Kent State University College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

College_Desc	Class	Headcount	FT	PT	Hrs	FTE	Male	Female	Int'l	AALANA
College of Public Health	Sophomore	2	0	2	6	0.40	1	1	0	0
	Junior	3	0	3	9	0.60	0	3	0	1
	Senior	3	0	3	16	1.07	1	2	0	0
	Post Undergraduate	1	0	1	3	0.20	0	1	0	0
	Undergraduate Non-Degree	1	0	1	3	0.20	0	1	0	1
College of Public Health - To	al	13	1	12	55	3.67	2	11	0	3
College of the Arts	Freshman	6	5	1	81	5.40	2	4	0	0
	Sophomore	4	0	4	22	1.47	1	3	0	0
	Junior	1	0	1	3	0.20	0	1	0	1
	Senior	6	0	6	18	1.20	3	3	0	1
	Post Undergraduate	1	0	1	3	0.20	0	1	0	1
College of the Arts - Total		18	5	13	127	8.47	6	12	0	3
Regional College	Freshman	243	114	129	2,251	150.07	102	141	0	17
	Sophomore	245	80	165	2,112	140.80	96	149	0	13
	Junior	242	50	192	1,930	128.67	100	142	1	13
	Senior	218	31	187	1,428	95.20	128	90	0	17
	Post Undergraduate	28	4	24	223	14.87	11	17	0	2
	Undergraduate Non-Degree	324	54	270	2,287	152.47	127	197	2	19
Regional College - Total		1,300	333	967	10,231	682.07	564	736	3	81
School of Digital Sciences	Freshman	1	0	1	3	0.20	1	0	0	0
	Sophomore	4	0	4	12	0.80	2	2	0	0
	Junior	2	0	2	6	0.40	2	0	0	0
	Senior	7	0	7	24	1.60	7	0	0	0
School of Digital Sciences - T	otal	14	0	14	45	3.00	12	2	0	0
University College	Freshman	16	7	9	137	9.13	8	8	0	4
	Sophomore	6	3	3	60	4.00	3	3	0	0
	Junior	3	1	2	22	1.47	1	2	0	0
	Senior	4	0	4	21	1.40	1	3	0	1
	Post Undergraduate	1	0	1	3	0.20	0	1	0	0
	Undergraduate Non-Degree	7	0	7	21	1.40	3	4	0	1
University College - Total		37	11	26	264	17.60	16	21	0	6
Overall - Total		1,887	539	1,348	14,934	995.60	819	1,068	12	135

### Kent State University Undergraduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

Admitt	ed Breakdo	wn	
Admit Type	Ohio Students	Out-Of-State*	International
1st Time Freshmen - Adult **	17		
1st Time Freshmen -High School***	25		
1st Time Freshmen -Other***	6		
Post Undergraduate	7		
PSEO	24		1
Transfer	69	1	
Transient / Guest	5		
Undergraduate - Other	10		
Overall - Total	163	1	1

Admitted and	I Enrolled B	reakdown		Admitted and Enrolled Campus FTE							
Admit Type	Ohio Students	Out-Of-State*	International	Ohio Students	Out-Of-State*	International					
1st Time Freshmen - Adult **	12			9.47							
1st Time Freshmen -High School***	14			10.67							
1st Time Freshmen -Other****	6			4.73							
Post Undergraduate	6			3.13							
PSEO	19		1	4.20		0.20					
Transfer	57			46.80							
Transient / Guest	2			0.40							
Undergraduate - Other	8			6.00							
Overall - Total	124		1	85.40		0.20					

<sup>\*</sup>Based on the state of origin the student declared at point of admission.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Students who are 21 or over.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Students who were admitted directly from High School.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>Students who are under 21 and have been out of High School at least one year.

## Kent State University Graduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

#### No Data Available

No Data Available No Data Available

\*Students will be counted once for each program/student type they applied for at the campus selected. All withdrawn applications have been removed from any count.

# Kent State University Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

		Undergraduate											Gı	adua	ate				Grand Total			
	Fι	ıll-Ti	me	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Tota	l	Fu	ıll-Tiı	me	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Tota	ıl		All		
COUNTY_NAME	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	Total	
Allen	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Ashland	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Ashtabula	1	0	1	19	16	35	20	16	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	16	36	
Belmont	1	1	2	1	0	1	2	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	3	
Butler	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Carroll	16	15	31	6	28	34	22	43	65	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	43	65	
Clark	0	0	0	2	0	2	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	
Columbiana	3	2	5	22	15	37	25	17	42	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	17	42	
Coshocton	15	20	35	24	13	37	39	33	72	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	39	33	72	
Cuyahoga	1	0	1	20	19	39	21	19	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	21	19	40	
Delaware	0	0	0	2	0	2	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	
Erie	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Fairfield	1	0	1	1	1	2	2	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	3	
Franklin	0	0	0	3	5	8	3	5	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	5	8	
Geauga	0	0	0	9	9	18	9	9	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	9	18	
Guernsey	3	6	9	0	4	4	3	10	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	10	13	
Hamilton	0	0	0	2	0	2	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	
Hancock	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Harrison	6	8	14	7	22	29	13	30	43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13	30	43	
Holmes	4	4	8	4	10	14	8	14	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	14	22	
Huron	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Jefferson	0	1	1	3	3	6	3	4	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	4	7	
Knox	1	1	2	0	2	2	1	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	4	

# Kent State University Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

	Undergraduate												Gı	radu	ate				Grand Total			
	Fu	ıll-Ti	me	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Tota	l	Fu	ıll-Ti	me	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Tota	ıl		All		
COUNTY_NAME	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	Total	
Lake	0	0	0	10	5	15	10	5	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	5	15	
Licking	0	0	0	1	2	3	1	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	3	
Logan	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Lorain	1	2	3	1	3	4	2	5	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	7	
Lucas	0	1	1	3	2	5	3	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	6	
Madison	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Mahoning	3	0	3	14	24	38	17	24	41	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	24	41	
Medina	1	1	2	9	6	15	10	7	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	7	17	
Monroe	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Montgomery	0	0	0	1	1	2	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	
Morgan	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Muskingum	0	1	1	1	2	3	1	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	4	
Noble	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Perry	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Portage	2	1	3	29	15	44	31	16	47	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	31	16	47	
Sandusky	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Stark	14	29	43	64	85	149	78	114	192	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	78	114	192	
Summit	0	6	6	47	41	88	47	47	94	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	47	47	94	
Trumbull	1	0	1	24	39	63	25	39	64	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	39	64	
Tuscarawas	155	201	356	209	340	549	364	541	905	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	364	541	905	
Wayne	0	1	1	4	9	13	4	10	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	10	14	
Wood	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
	230	304	534	550	723	1,273	780	1,027	1,807	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	780	1,027	1,807	

### Kent State University Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - States

				Und	ergra	duate							Gı	radua	ate				Grand Total			
	Fu	ıll-Tir	me	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Tota	l	Fι	ıll-Ti	me	Part-Time			Total			All			
STATE_NAME	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	
Arizona	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Florida	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Illinois	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Indiana	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Maryland	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	
Michigan	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Minnesota	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
New York	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	
Ohio	230	305	535	562	736	1,298	792	1,041	1,833	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	792	1,041	1,833	
Pennsylvania	0	0	0	8	5	13	8	5	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	5	13	
West Virginia	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
	230	306	536	572	749	1,321	802	1,055	1,857	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	802	1,055	1,857	